
6:30 CALL TO ORDER

6:30 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

6:35 APPROVAL OF AGENDA

6:35

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

6:40 OPEN FORUM 

6:50 STAFF, CONSULTANT AND COUNCIL UPDATES

COUNCIL BUSINESS

Public Hearing

7:00 J.

7:20 K.

7:30 L.

New Business

7:40 M.

Action Items

8:00 N.

8:15 O.

8:30 P.

9:00 ADJOURNMENT

The City of Dayton's mission is to promote a thriving community and to provide residents with a safe and 

pleasant place to live while preserving our rural character, creating connections to our natural resources, and 

providing customer service that is efficient, fiscally responsible, and responsive.

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL - 6:30 P.M.

Is limited to Three minutes for non-agenda items; state your name and 

address; No Council Action will be taken and items will be referred back 

to staff

Approval of Letter of Credit Reduction for the MTL Companies Development 

Approval of Letter of Credit Reduction for Riverwalk 1st Addition 

Approval of Pay Request 4 for Wellhouse 5

These routine or previously discussed items are enacted with one 

motion. Any questions on items should have those items removed 

from consent agenda and approved separately.

CONSENT AGENDA 

Approval of Stantec as City Engineer and Rate Adjustment 

Acceptance of the 2025 Long-Term Plan

Approval of Pay Request No. 2 for the Dayton Generators Project

Consider Adoption of Resolution 68-2024; Adopting the Final EDA/HRA Levy for 

2025 and Resolution 69-2024; Adopting the Final City Tax Levy

Discussion – Public Finance Assistance, Parkway Neighborhood

AGENDA

CITY OF DAYTON, MINNESOTA

12260 S. Diamond Lake Road, Dayton, MN 55327

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Approval of Temporary Liquor License for December 14 at Fisher Farms

Approval of Council Meeting Minutes of November 26, 2024

Approval of Payment of Claims for December 10, 2024

The invite for Zoom for this meeting can be found on the City's website community calendar

Approval of Liquor License for Fisher Farms Event Center 

Motion to Close the Meeting, Pursuant to Minn. Stat. 13D.03, for Labor Negotiation 

Strategy Purposes

Closed Session

Truth in Taxation Presentation for 2025 Budget 

Resolution No. 70-2024; Approving the Vacation of Drainage and Utility Easements 

on Lot 1, Block 1, Vf13 Addition, to be platted as Lot 1, Block 1, Ziegler Dayton 

Addition

Resolution 71-2024; Approving the Vacation of a Certain Temporary Cul-de-Sac 

Easement in Riverwalk 2nd Addition (Riverview Lane N.)
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Payments to be approved at City Council Meeting December 10, 2024

Totals
Claims Roster 12-10-2024 562,754.01$        
Prepaid 11-26-2024 EB 5,767.90$            
Prepaid 12-05-2024 EB 98,352.99$          

Total Payments: 666,874.90$        

Payroll 11-29-2024 Payroll 24.1 Cash Out 24,183.79$          
Payroll 12-05-2024 Bi-Weekly 25 96,960.11$          

Checks # 078036-078125

Check # sequence to be approved by City Council from meeting date of 12/10/2024:
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12/04/2024                                 INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF DAYTON MN                                           
                                            EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/10/2024 - 12/10/2024                                            
                                                BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED                                                 
                                                        BOTH OPEN AND PAID                                                         

Inv Num    Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref#   Description Entered By Post Date

GL Distribution

BANK FEE-ADJ 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 25.00 0.00 Paid Y
SCANNER FEES; OCT 2024 DBRUNETTE 10/31/2024
101-41500-50309               SCANNER FEES; OCT 2024 25.00

BANK FEE-ADJ 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 25.00 0.00 Paid Y
CASH MGMT FEES; OCT 2024 DBRUNETTE 10/31/2024
101-41500-50309               CASH MGMT FEES; OCT 2024 25.00

BEAUDRY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 1,179.80 1,179.80 Open N
PW; UNLEADED 87 -511.70 CHOYT 11/19/2024
101-43100-50212               PW; UNLEADED 87 -511.70 1,179.80

BEAUDRY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 1,630.15 1,630.15 Open N
PW; UNLEADED 87 10% ETHANOL -598.00 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50212               PW; UNLEADED 87 10% ETHANOL -598.00 1,630.15

C. VISION PRODUCTION 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 3,300.00 3,300.00 Open N
VIDEO TECH; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/27/2024
226-41900-50430               VIDEO TECH; NOV 2024 3,300.00

CARISSA HOYT 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 64.32 64.32 Open N
MILEAGE; BANK DROPS JUL-NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/26/2024
101-41500-50331               MILEAGE; BANK DROPS JUL-NOV 2024 64.32

CAROL ANDERSON 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 300.00 300.00 Open N
DAC RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND:EVENT 11/23 CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-00000-21716               DAC RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND:EVENT 11/23 300.00

CARSON,CLELLAND & SCHREDER 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 2,000.00 2,000.00 Open N
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CRIMINAL PROSECUTION; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-41640-50305               CRIMINAL PROSECUTION; NOV 2024 2,000.00

CENTERPOINT ENERGY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 248.64 248.64 Open N
8000014132-7 GAS SVCS; OCT 2024 CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-43100-50383               PW; 5888628-4 55.93
101-41810-50383               CH; 5895786-1 85.53
101-41910-50383               AC; 5895789-5 61.31
101-43100-50383               BROCKTON; 5914909-6 45.87

CENTRAL HYDRAULICS, INC 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 327.71 327.71 Open N
PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES CHOYT 12/03/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES 327.71

CENTURYLINK 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 217.68 0.00 Paid Y
PW;WELLHOUSE 2 & WATER SYSTEM SCADA NOV  CHOYT 11/22/2024
601-49400-50321               PW; 763 323-0023 WATER SYSTEM SCADA 108.84
602-49400-50321               PW; 763 323-0975 WELLHOUSE 2 LANDLINE 108.84

CENTURYLINK 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 47.36 47.36 Open N
PW; 763 428-7345 NOV-DEC 2024 CHOYT 11/26/2024
101-43100-50321               PW; 763 428-7345 NOV-DEC 2024 47.36

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 542.00 542.00 Open N
ACCOUNT #175337901-CH/INTERNET;NOV-DEC CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-41820-50308               ACCOUNT #175337901-CH/INTERNET;NOV-DEC 542.00

CINTAS 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 121.70 121.70 Open N
PW; UNIFORMS CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORMS 121.70

CINTAS 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 121.70 121.70 Open N
PW; UNIFORMS CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORMS 121.70

COLLINS BROTHERS TOWING OF ST.CLOUD 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 218.50 218.50 Open N
PD; TOW 2021 DODGE DURANGO 12/2 CHOYT 12/04/2024
101-42120-50220               PD; TOW 2021 DODGE DURANGO 218.50
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CONNEXUS ENERGY 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 28.76 0.00 Paid Y
325071; 13699 PINEVIEW LANE; OCT-NOV CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-43100-50230               325071; 13699 PINEVIEW LANE; OCT-NOV 28.76

CONNEXUS ENERGY 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 5,090.44 5,090.44 Open N
ELECTRIC SERVICES/OCT-NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50230               172514 ST LIGHTS;OCT-NOV 2024 39.43
101-43100-50230               172516 ST LIGHTS; OCT-NOV 2024 2,282.14
101-43100-50230               172802 ST LIGHTS; OCT-NOV 2024 62.64
101-43100-50230               172803 ST LIGHTS; OCT-NOV 2024 243.86
101-42130-50381               173098 SIREN; OCT-NOV 2024 21.25
602-49400-50381               178838 141ST OUTBUILDING;OCT-NOV 2024 33.83
601-49400-50381               299049 WELL#2; OCT-NOV 2024 1,964.74
602-49400-50381               299195 ROSEWOOD LIFT; OCT-NOV 2024 57.83
601-49400-50381               299380 WATER TOWER; OCT-NOV 2024 143.72
602-49400-50381               303882 PINEVIEW LIFT; OCT-NOV 2024 41.41
602-49400-50381               307062 HACKBERRY LIFT; OCT-NOV 2024 98.11
101-42130-50381               309045  E FRENCH SIREN; OCT-NOV 2024 17.25
101-43100-50230               317271 ST LIGHTS; OCT-NOV 2024 84.23

CORE & MAIN 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 3,583.15 3,583.15 Open N
PW; METERS CHOYT 11/22/2024
601-49400-50259               PW; METERS 3,583.15

CORNERSTONE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 52.89 52.89 Open N
PW; REPAIR/MAINT CABLE ASY CHOYT 11/20/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; REPAIR/MAINT 52.89

CSC ERECORDING 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 51.00 51.00 Open N
LEGAL NOTICES/FILING FEE-PROJ.6206 CHOYT 11/21/2024
411-43100-50351-6206               LEGAL NOTICES/FILING FEE-PROJ.6206 51.00

CSC ERECORDING 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 51.00 51.00 Open N
LEGAL NOTICES/FILING FEE-RESOLUTION 43-202CHOYT 11/22/2024
411-43100-50351-6178               LEGAL NOTICES/FILING FEE RES. 43-2024 51.00

CULLIGAN, INC 10/31/2024 12/10/2024 43.30 0.00 Paid Y
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CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL-NOV 2024 CHOYT 10/31/2024
101-41810-50220               CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL-NOV 2024 43.30

CULLIGAN, INC 10/31/2024 12/10/2024 40.00 0.00 Paid Y
PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- OCT 2024 CHOYT 09/30/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- OCT 2024 40.00

CULLIGAN, INC 10/31/2024 12/10/2024 40.00 0.00 Paid Y
PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- NOV 2024 CHOYT 10/31/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- NOV 2024 40.00

CULLIGAN, INC 10/31/2024 12/10/2024 43.30 0.00 Paid Y
CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- OCT 2024 CHOYT 10/31/2024
101-41810-50220               CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- OCT 2024 43.30

CULLIGAN, INC 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 111.30 111.30 Open N
PD/PW; FILTERATION SVC- DEC 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-42120-50220               PD; FILTERATION SVC- DEC 2024 55.65
101-43100-50220               PW; FILTERATION SVC- DEC 2024 55.65

CULLIGAN, INC 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 43.30 43.30 Open N
AC; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- DEC 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41910-50220               AC; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- DEC 2024 43.30

CULLIGAN, INC 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 40.00 40.00 Open N
PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- DEC 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL- DEC 2024 40.00

CULLIGAN, INC 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 139.94 139.94 Open N
CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL/SALT;DEC 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41810-50220               CH; WTR SOFTNER RENTAL/SALT;DEC 2024 139.94

DAN ALLEN 11/21/2024 12/10/2024 250.00 0.00 Paid Y
HOLIDAYTON-SANTA CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-41910-50210               HOLIDAYTON-SANTA 250.00

DAYTON FIRE RELIEF ASSOCIATION 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 98,153.92 98,153.92 Open N
FD; DAYTON FIRE RELIEF CHOYT 12/04/2024
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101-42260-50125               FD; DAYTON FIRE RELIEF 98,153.92

DVS RENEWAL 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 155.25 155.25 Open N
2025 RENEWAL; 2022 BBBS TRL CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-43100-50210               2025 RENEWAL; 2022 BBBS TRL 155.25

DVS RENEWAL 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 24.25 24.25 Open N
2025 RENEWAL; 2003 H&H TRL CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-43100-50210               2025 RENEWAL; 2003 H&H TRL 24.25

EARL F ANDERSON INC 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 98.55 98.55 Open N
PW; STREET SIGNS-OVERLOOK RD CHOYT 11/14/2024
101-43100-50224               PW; STREET SIGNS-OVERLOOK RD 98.55

EARL F ANDERSON INC 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 515.55 515.55 Open N
PW; STREET NAME SIGN/BRACKET CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50224               PW; STREET SIGNS 515.55

EBERT CONSTRUCTION 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 32,100.50 32,100.50 Open N
DAYTON WELLHOUSE #5 - PAY 4 CHOYT 12/04/2024
601-00000-16500               DAYTON WELLHOUSE #5 - PAY 4 33,790.00
601-00000-20600               RETAINAGE PAYABLE (1,689.50)

ECONOMIC DEV ASSOC OF MN 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 565.00 565.00 Open N
2025 EDAM MEMBERSHIP DUES CHOYT 11/22/2024
101-41710-50205               2025 EDAM MEMBERSHIP DUES 565.00

EGAN 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 1,990.70 1,990.70 Open N
REPAIR/MAINT FIRE ALARM PANEL CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-41810-50220               REPAIR/MAINT FIRE ALARM PANEL 1,990.70

ELM CREEK WATERSHED 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 826.00 826.00 Open N
PROFESSIONAL SRVS; ELM CREEK #2024-011 CHOYT 12/02/2024
415-41900-50300               PROFESSIONAL SRVS; ELM CREEK #2024-011 826.00

EMERGENCY AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 1,145.00 1,145.00 Open N
PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT #719 CHOYT 11/23/2024
401-42120-50580               PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT #719 1,145.00
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EMERGENCY AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 5,716.99 5,716.99 Open N
PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT 2409 CHOYT 11/23/2024
401-42120-50580               PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT 2409 5,716.99

EMERGENCY AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 4,568.42 4,568.42 Open N
PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT 2308 CHOYT 11/23/2024
401-42120-50580               PD; EQUIPMENT UNIT 2308 4,568.42

ENDE SEPTIC SERVICE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 325.00 325.00 Open N
PW; PUMPING HOLDING TANKS CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; PUMPING HOLDING TANKS 325.00

FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 200.00 200.00 Open N
PW; 5MB FLAT DATA PLAN-OCT 2024 CHOYT 11/20/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; 5MB FLAT DATA PLAN-OCT 2024 200.00

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 51.72 51.72 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /MONTGOMERY CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /MONTGOMERY 51.72

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 230.72 230.72 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /SPRINGER CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /SPRINGER 230.72

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 171.68 171.68 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /EGGINK CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /EGGINK 171.68

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 138.37 138.37 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /MEISTER CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /MEISTER 138.37

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 124.36 124.36 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /CARLSON CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /CARLSON 124.36

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 39.98 39.98 Open N
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PW; UNIFORM /MARTINEZ CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /MARTINEZ 39.98

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 153.92 153.92 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /DEHN CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /DEHN 153.92

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 169.43 169.43 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /MATHIS CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /MATHIS 169.43

FULLY PROMOTED/EMBROIDME 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 124.47 124.47 Open N
PW; UNIFORM /JOHNSON CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM /JOHNSON 124.47

GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 287.55 287.55 Open N
213 BILLABLE TICKETS; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
601-49400-50220               213 BILLABLE TICKETS; NOV 2024 143.77
602-49400-50220               213 BILLABLE TICKETS; NOV 2024 143.78

GUIDANCEPOINT TECHNOLOGIES 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 185.00 185.00 Open N
IT; CONTRACT SERVICES-PHONE UPDATES CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41810-50308               IT; CONTRACT SERVICES-PHONE UPDATES 185.00

GUIDANCEPOINT TECHNOLOGIES 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 506.00 506.00 Open N
IT; CONTRACT SERVICES-OFFICE 365  03/2024-03CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41810-50308               IT; CONTRACT SERVICES-OFFICE 365 24-2025 506.00

GUIDANCEPOINT TECHNOLOGIES 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 305.00 305.00 Open N
IT; PROFESSIONAL SRVS-REPLIBIT BACKUPS CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41820-50300               IT; PROFESSIONAL SRVS-REPLIBIT BACKUPS 305.00

GUIDANCEPOINT TECHNOLOGIES 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 175.00 175.00 Open N
IT; PROFESSIONAL SRVS-PD CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41820-50300               IT; PROFESSIONAL SRVS-PD 175.00

HAWKINS, INC 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 3,917.17 3,917.17 Open N
PW; CHEMICALS CHOYT 11/22/2024
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601-49400-50216               PW; CHEMICALS 3,917.17

INSIDE OUTSIDE ARCHITECTURE 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 19,949.12 19,949.12 Open N
PARKS IRRIGATION PROJECT 05/16-10/16/2024 CHOYT 10/23/2024
601-49400-50300               PARKS IRRIGATION PROJECT 19,949.12

INSIDE OUTSIDE ARCHITECTURE 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 3,350.23 3,350.23 Open N
PARKS IRRIGATION PROJECT 8/2-10/23/2024 CHOYT 10/23/2024
601-49400-50300               PARKS IRRIGATION PROJECT 3,350.23

INVOICE CLOUD 09/30/2024 10/09/2024 912.40 0.00 Paid Y
SEPT FEES; 2024 DBRUNETTE 10/09/2024
101-41500-50309               SEPT FEES; 2024 50.00
101-41660-50309               SEPT FEES; 2024 66.00
601-49400-50309               SEPT FEES; 2024 398.20
602-49400-50309               SEPT FEES; 2024 398.20

JANE RAMUNNO 11/21/2024 11/21/2024 169.39 0.00 Paid Y
REIMBURSE: WINTER EDA PLANTERS DBRUNETTE 11/21/2024
225-41710-50210               REIMBURSE: WINTER EDA PLANTERS 169.39

KODIAK POWER SYSTEMS INC. 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 1,125.90 1,125.90 Open N
PW; REPAIR/MAINT WELL #4 GENERATOR CHOYT 11/13/2024
601-49400-50220               PW; REPAIR/MAINT WELL #4 GENERATOR 1,125.90

LAKETOWN ELECTRIC CORPORATION 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 14,250.00 14,250.00 Open N
PAY APP ; DAYTON HMGP GENERATORS PROJECT CHOYT 12/02/2024
410-42260-50530               PAY APP ; DAYTON HMGP GENERATORS 15,000.00
410-00000-20600               RETAINAGE PAYABLE (750.00)

MARCIA SLOCUM 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 300.00 300.00 Open N
DAC RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND: EVENTS 11/3, 11  CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-00000-21716               DAC RENTAL DEPOSIT REFUND: EVENTS 11/3 300.00

MARK CARLSON 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 123.75 123.75 Open N
PW; UNIFORM-M CARLSON BOOTS REIMBURSEM CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50217               PW; UNIFORM-M CARLSON 123.75
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MENARDS - MAPLE GROVE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 58.95 58.95 Open N
PW; BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-43100-50520               PW; BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 58.95

MENARDS - MAPLE GROVE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 99.70 99.70 Open N
PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES 99.70

MENARDS - MAPLE GROVE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 102.37 102.37 Open N
PW; SUPPLIES CHOYT 11/15/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; SUPPLIES 102.37

MENARDS - MAPLE GROVE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 149.98 149.98 Open N
OPERATING SUPPLIES-HOLIDAYTON CHOYT 11/23/2024
101-41910-50210               OPERATING SUPPLIES-HOLIDAYTON 149.98

METRO WEST INSPECTION 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 25,644.00 25,644.00 Open N
320.55 BLDG INSPECTIONS; OCT 2024 CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-41660-50300               320.55 BLDG INSPECTIONS; OCT 2024 25,644.00

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 51,586.39 51,586.39 Open N
177.22 WASTE WATER SERVICE; JAN 2025 CHOYT 12/02/2024
602-49400-50313               177.22 WASTE WATER SERVICE; JAN 2025 51,586.39

MINNESOTA CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC. 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 376.00 376.00 Open N
VOTING MEMBERSHIP 2025 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-42120-50205               VOTING MEMBERSHIP 2025 376.00

MINUTEMAN PRESS 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 2,425.76 2,425.76 Open N
UTILITY BILLING; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/25/2024
601-49400-50200               UTILITY BILLING; NOV 2024 1,212.88
602-49400-50200               UTILITY BILLING; NOV 2024 1,212.88

MINUTEMAN PRESS 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 5,613.94 5,613.94 Open N
COMMUNICATOR; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/25/2024
226-41900-50350               COMMUNICATOR; NOV 2024 5,613.94

MTI DISTRIBUTING 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 550.60 550.60 Open N
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PARKS; REPAIR/MAINT CHOYT 11/20/2024
101-45200-50220               PARKS; REPAIR/MAINT 550.60

NAGELL APPRAISAL & CONSULTING 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 4,500.00 4,500.00 Open N
EASEMENT ACQUISITION APPRAISALS ALONG TE  CHOYT 11/26/2024
415-41900-50300               PROFESSIONAL SRVS-APPRAISALS 3,000.00
414-41900-50300               PROFESSIONAL SRVS-APPRAISALS 1,500.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 134.04 134.04 Open N
PW; REPAIR/MAINT-09 F-350 CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; REPAIR/MAINT-09 F-350 134.04

NAPA AUTO PARTS 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 134.36 134.36 Open N
PW; REPAIR/MAINT-AIR FILTERS CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-43100-50220               PW; REPAIR/MAINT-AIR FILTERS 134.36

NORTHWEST HENNEPIN LEAGUE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 200.00 200.00 Open N
MEMBERSHIP DUES; D.FISHER CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-41110-50205               MEMBERSHIP DUES; D.FISHER 200.00

PAYMENTECH 10/20/2024 10/02/2024 0.00 0.00 Void Y
OCTOBER 2024 FEES DBRUNETTE 10/02/2024
101-41500-50309               OCTOBER 2024 FEES 286.16
101-41500-50309               OCTOBER 2024 FEES 1,409.69

PAYMENTECH 10/23/2024 10/23/2024 0.00 0.00 Void Y
OCTOBER CHARGE 2024 DBRUNETTE 10/23/2024
101-41500-50309               OCTOBER CHARGE 2024 250.00

PAYMENTECH 10/02/2024 10/02/2024 1,695.85 0.00 Paid Y
OCTOBER FEES 2024 DBRUNETTE 10/02/2024
101-41500-50309               OCTOBER FEES 2024 286.16
101-41500-50309               OCTOBER FEES 2024 1,409.69

REVIZE LLC 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 4,550.00 4,550.00 Open N
2025 1/5TH OF PROJ COSTS+HOSTING/SUPPORT  CHOYT 11/26/2024
101-41820-50205               2025 1/5TH OF PROJ COSTS+HOSTING 4,550.00
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ROGERS TRUE VALUE 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 17.99 17.99 Open N
PW; BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-43100-50520               PW; BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 17.99

ROGERS TRUE VALUE 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 16.45 16.45 Open N
PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES 16.45

ROGERS TRUE VALUE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 35.57 35.57 Open N
PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES CHOYT 12/02/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; OPERATING SUPPLIES 35.57

RPM GRAPHICS, INC 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 240.00 240.00 Open N
PW; SUPPLIES-HOLIDAYTON CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-41910-50210               PW; SUPPLIES-HOLIDAYTON 240.00

RPM GRAPHICS, INC 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 Void N
HOLIDAYTON SUPPLIES-SIGN CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-41910-50210               HOLIDAYTON SUPPLIES-SIGN 240.00

RPM GRAPHICS, INC 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 Void N
HOLIDAYTON SUPPLIES-SIGN CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-41910-50210               HOLIDAYTON SUPPLIES-SIGN 20.00

SAFEASSURE CONSULTANTS, INC. 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 215.00 215.00 Open N
PW; SAFETY TRAINING-BUCKET TRUCK 4.23.24 CHOYT 11/20/2024
101-43100-50208               PW; SAFETY TRAINING-BUCKET TRUCK 4.23.24 215.00

SAMS CLUB INC 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 276.48 276.48 Open N
CH; OPERATING SUPPLIES CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-41910-50210               SUPPLIES-HOLIDAYTON 129.94
101-41110-50210               COUNCIL MEETING DINNER 146.54

SECURITY 101 MINNEAPOLIS 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 285.00 285.00 Open N
PROFESSIONAL SRVS;UPDATED FIRMWARE CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-41820-50300               PROFESSIONAL SRVS;UPDATED FIRMWARE 285.00

SMARTSHEET, INC. 11/22/2024 12/10/2024 2,940.00 2,940.00 Open N
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BUSINESS PLAN PLUS PREMIUM- 11.19.2024-11. CHOYT 11/18/2024
101-41710-50300               CD; PROFESSIONAL SRVS 420.00
101-43100-50300               PW; PROFESSIONAL SRVS 630.00
101-45200-50300               PKS; PROFESSIONAL SRVS 630.00
601-49400-50300               WATER; PROFESSIONAL SRVS 630.00
602-49400-50300               SEWER; PROFESSIONAL SRVS 630.00

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 238,448.63 238,448.63 Open N
ENGINEERING SVCS; OCTOBER 2024 CHOYT 10/31/2024
101-41630-50303               GEN. ENGINEERING RETAINER; OCT 2024 4,300.00
101-41630-50303               GEN. ENGINEERING; OCT 2024 9,392.00
101-41660-50308               BUILDING PERMIT ACTIVITIES; OCT 2024 8,759.40
601-49400-50303               WATER SUPPLY & DISTRIBUTION; OCT 2024 6,156.20
602-49400-50303               SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM; OCT 2024 1,938.40
415-41900-50300               STORMWATER; OCT 2024 11,966.80
414-41900-50303               TRANSPORTATION; OCT 2024 10,196.20
408-45300-50303               TRAILS; OCT 2024 436.00
601-49400-50303               GIS/MAPPING; 2,586.50
602-49400-50303               GIS/MAPPING; 2,586.50
411-43100-50303-6065               BRAYBURN TRAILS; OCT 2024 327.50
411-43100-50303-6098               SUNDANCE GREENS; OCT 2024 8,011.86
411-43100-50303-6075               CLOQUET ISLAND ESTATES(CYPRESS);OCT 2024 1,683.75
411-43100-50303-6105               IONE GARDENS; OCT 2024 1,139.17
411-43100-50303-6120               SUNDANCE GREENS-LENNAR; OCT 2024 2,051.87
411-43100-50303-6131               MTL COMPANIES;  OCT 2024 2,155.87
411-43100-50303-6143               RIVERWALK; OCT 2024 7,981.39
411-43100-50303-6150               THE CUBES OF FRENCH LAKE (CRG);OCT 2024 405.18
411-43100-50303-6149               KWIK TRIP-MAPLE CT; OCT 2024 991.00
411-43100-50303-6147               BRAYBURN EAST/LEE PROPERTY; OCT 2024 15,147.08
411-43100-50303-6167               CAPITAL PARTNERS; OCT 2024 11,605.92
411-43100-50303-6164               GRACO 2ND; OCT 2024 123.00
411-43100-50303-6180               NEIGHBORHOOD ON DAYTON PKWY; OCT 2024 8,736.25
411-43100-50303-6170               SCHANY PROPERTIES; OCT 2024 5,791.75
411-43100-50303-6165               OPUS; OCT 2024 3,558.47
411-43100-50303-6178               FISHER APPLE ORCHARD; OCT 2024 210.72
459-43100-50300-2000               DAYTON PWKY/CSAH 81 INTERS; OCT 2024 610.40
601-00000-16500               DAYTON WELL #5 PRELIM DESIGN; OCT 2024 20,018.68
601-49400-50303               DAYTON WATER COMP PLANS; OCT 2024 1,189.10
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602-49400-50303               DAYTON SEWER COMP PLANS; OCT 2024 1,189.10
410-41900-50300               HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM; OCT 24 4,006.20
414-41900-50303               DAYTON RIVER RD TURN LANE IMPROV.;OCT 24 188.60
415-41900-50300               DAYTON JORDAN & JAEGER DITCH; OCT 2024 1,003.40
414-41900-50303               DAYTON 2024 MILL & OVERLAY; OCT 2024 492.80
601-49400-50303               DAYTON HUD ENVIRONMENTAL ; OCT 2024 1,714.50
411-43100-50303-6198               DAYTON TERR./E FRENCH; OCT 2024 3,969.50
411-43100-50303-6203               DCM FARMS; OCT 2024 4,628.25
411-43100-50303-6204               SCANY PROPERTY (NORTH); OCT 2024 327.00
405-41900-50303               PARKS; OCT 2024 261.60
411-43100-50303-6119               ZACHARY VILLAS; OCT 2024 126.75
411-43100-50303-6142               ATLAS ACRES; OCT 2024 42.25
480-43000-50300               DAYTON PKWY INTERCHANGE; OCT 2024 523.20
459-43100-50303-2001               WEST FRENCH LK RD IMPROV.; OCT 2024 425.20
414-41900-50303               DAYTON 2024 CHIP & FOG SEAL; OCT 2024 578.60
601-49400-50303-2005               WATERMAIN EXTENSION; OCT 2024 5,428.40
408-45300-50303               ELSIE STEPHENS CANOE/KAYAK; OCT 2024 50,994.41
414-41900-50303               2025 S DIAMOND LK RD IMPROV; OCT 2024 520.60
414-41900-50303               DAYTON PKWY TRAFFIC SIGNALS; OCT 2024 1,263.00
414-41900-50303               CENTRAL PK PARKING LOT; OCT 2024 8,102.60
601-49400-50303               TERRITORIAL RD IMPROV. FEASIBILITY; OCT 2,605.71

STERLING TROPHY INC 11/26/2024 12/10/2024 40.00 40.00 Open N
EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION PROGRAM-CHILE COO  CHOYT 11/26/2024
101-41910-50213               EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION PROGRAM-CHILE COOK 40.00

T MOBILE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 958.55 958.55 Open N
PD; 990673330 CELL SVC OCT-NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-42120-50320               PD; 990673330 CELL SVC OCT-NOV 2024 958.55

T MOBILE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 961.02 961.02 Open N
CH/PW; 990673180 CELL SVC OCT-NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-43100-50321               PW; CELL SVC 584.43
601-49400-50321               PW; CELL SVC 52.82
602-49400-50321               PW; CELL SVC 52.83
101-41910-50321               AC; CELL SVC 79.00
101-41710-50321               PLANNING; CELL SVC 82.09
101-41310-50320               CH;ADMINISTRATOR CELL SVC 39.35

15



101-41420-50320               CH; CLERK CELL SVC 39.35
101-41500-50320               CH; HOT SPOT 31.15

T MOBILE 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 310.46 310.46 Open N
FD; 983779233 CELL SVC OCT-NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/21/2024
101-42260-50320               FD; 983779233 CELL SVC 310.46

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 400.00 400.00 Open N
PROFESSIONAL SRVS-TIF DISTRICT #17 CHOYT 11/27/2024
436-41900-50300               PROFESSIONAL SRVS-TIF DISTRICT #17 400.00

TIMESAVER OFF SITE SECRETARIAL. INC 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 935.50 935.50 Open N
MINUTES; 11/7 PC, 11/12 CC, 11/19 EDA CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-41420-50300               MINUTES; 11/7 PC, 11/12 CC, 11/19 EDA 935.50

UNIVERSAL SERVICES 11/27/2024 12/10/2024 3,000.00 3,000.00 Open N
17600 TERRITORIAL RD 2024 ROW ESCROW RELECHOYT 11/27/2024
421-00000-22100               17600 TERRITORIAL RD ROW ESCROW RELEASE 3,000.00

WATER LABORATORIES, INC 12/03/2024 12/10/2024 450.90 450.90 Open N
WATER TESTING; NOV 2024 CHOYT 12/03/2024
601-49400-50300               WATER TESTING; NOV 2024 450.90

XCEL ENERGY 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 135.67 0.00 Paid Y
51-4585810-2 S DIA LK; OCT 2024 CHOYT 11/22/2024
101-43100-50381               51-4585810-2 S DIA LK; OCT 2024 135.67

XCEL ENERGY 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 4.01 0.00 Paid Y
51-5815803-3;19034 CTY 81/SIREN OCT-NOV 20 CHOYT 11/25/2024
101-42130-50308               51-5815803-3;19034 CTY 81/SIREN OCT-NOV 4.01

XCEL ENERGY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 91.72 91.72 Open N
51-0013433058-1; BROCKTON SIGNAL; NOV 202 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50230               51-0013433058-1; BROCKTON SIGNAL; NOV 91.72

XCEL ENERGY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 79.33 79.33 Open N
51-9348440-7 TROY ST LGT; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50230               51-9348440-7 TROY ST LGT; NOV 2024 79.33
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XCEL ENERGY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 66.96 66.96 Open N
51-8932050-3 CR81; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50230               51-8932050-3 CR81; NOV 2024 66.96

XCEL ENERGY 12/02/2024 12/10/2024 596.88 596.88 Open N
51-8556975-3;17780 TERRITORIAL/S.L. NOV 2024CHOYT 11/27/2024
101-43100-50230               51-8556975-3;17780 TERRITORIAL/S.L. NOV 596.88

XCEL ENERGY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 57.19 57.19 Open N
51-0013433188-8; 18432 UNIT SIGNAL; NOV 202CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50230               51-0013433188-8; 18432 UNIT SIGNAL; NOV 57.19

XCEL ENERGY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 30.76 30.76 Open N
51-5420841-2; 12260 S DIAMOND CHOYT 12/03/2024
101-43100-50230               51-5420841-2; 12260 S DIAMOND 30.76

XCEL ENERGY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 25.92 25.92 Open N
51-0013433412-1; HWY 94 LGT; NOV 2024 CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50230               51-0013433412-1; HWY 94 LGT; NOV 25.92

XCEL ENERGY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 930.77 930.77 Open N
51-6111142-2;16471 S. DIAMOND/S.L. NOV 2024CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50230               51-6111142-2;16471 S. DIAMOND/S.L. NOV 930.77

XCEL ENERGY 12/04/2024 12/10/2024 87.08 87.08 Open N
51-0013433327-7;18396 DAYTON/SIGNAL NOV 2CHOYT 11/30/2024
101-43100-50230               51-0013433327-7;18396 DAYTON/SIGNAL NOV 87.08

ZIEGLER INC 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 170.00 170.00 Open N
PW; SUPPLIES/WHEEL LOADER FORK FUSION CHOYT 11/22/2024
101-43100-50210               PW; SUPPLIES/WHEEL LOADER FORK FUSION 170.00

# of Invoices:             117  # Due:    99           Totals: 562,754.01 559,123.65
# of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals: 0.00 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 562,754.01 559,123.65

*   2 Net Invoices have Credits Totalling: (2,439.50)
--- TOTALS BY FUND ---
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101 - GENERAL FUND 179,669.00 177,222.11
225 - EDA 169.39 0.00
226 - CABLE 8,913.94 8,913.94
401 - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 11,430.41 11,430.41
405 - PARK DEDICATION 261.60 261.60
408 - PARK TRAIL DEVELOPMENT 51,430.41 51,430.41
410 - CAPITAL FACILITIES 18,256.20 18,256.20
411 - DEVELOPER ESCROWS 79,116.53 79,116.53
414 - PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS 22,842.40 22,842.40
415 - STORMWATER 16,796.20 16,796.20
421 - ROW ESCROWS 3,000.00 3,000.00
436 - TIF 17 GRACO 400.00 400.00
459 - 2022 TIF STREET IMPROVEMENTS 1,035.60 1,035.60
480 - DAYTON PARKWAY INTERCHANGE 523.20 523.20
601 - WATER FUND 108,831.03 108,323.99
602 - SEWER FUND 60,078.10 59,571.06

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

00000 - 54,969.18 54,969.18
41110 - Council 346.54 346.54
41310 - Administration 39.35 39.35
41420 - City Clerk 974.85 974.85
41500 - Finance 1,891.32 95.47
41630 - Engineering Services 13,692.00 13,692.00
41640 - Legal Services 2,000.00 2,000.00
41660 - Inspection Service 34,469.40 34,403.40
41710 - Plannning & Economic Dev 1,236.48 1,067.09
41810 - Central Services 2,993.77 2,907.17
41820 - Information Technology 5,857.00 5,857.00
41900 - General Govt 53,220.34 53,220.34
41910 - Activity Center 993.53 743.53
42120 - Patrol and Investigate 13,039.11 13,039.11
42130 - Emergency Mgmt 42.51 38.50
42260 - Fire Suppression 113,464.38 113,464.38
43000 - 523.20 523.20
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43100 - Public Works 93,600.09 93,355.66
45200 - Parks 1,180.60 1,180.60
45300 - Trail Development 51,430.41 51,430.41
49400 - Utilities 116,789.95 115,775.87
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Meeting Date: 12-10-2024 
Item Number: D. 

PRESENTER:  

Jason Quisberg 

ITEM: 

Wellhouse #5 - Pay Request No. 4 

PREPARED BY:  

Jason Quisberg, Engineering 

POLICY DECISION / ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED: 

Approve Pay Request No. 4 for the Wellhouse #5 project 

BACKGROUND: 

See attached engineer’s memo for background and recommendations. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

See attached engineer’s memo for recommendations. 

ATTACHMENT(S): 
Engineer’s memo  
Pay Request No. 4 

20



Memo

To: Martin Farrell, Public Works Director From: Ash Hammerbeck, PE
Jason Quisberg, PE

Project/File: 227704873 Date: December 3, 2024

Subject: Dayton Wellhouse No.5 - Pay Application #4

Council Action Requested

Staff is recommending Council to approve Pay Application #4 for the Dayton Wellhouse No.5 to Ebert 
Companies in the amount of $32,100.50.

Summary

Ebert Companies continued work on the project, including cast-in-place concrete, unit masonry, sheet metal 
roofing, door frames, gypsum wallboard, and obtaining the necessary utilities and materials. This pay 
request is for the work performed through 11/30/2024.

The signed payment request form and pay application is attached for review. 

Total Contract Value to Date $ 1,080,604.28
Work Completed to Date $ 521,043.25
5% Retainage $ 26,052.21
Amount Paid to Date $ 462,890.54
Total Pay App #4 $ 32,100.50

Engineer’s Recommendation

We have reviewed the request and recommend approving Pay Application #4 to Ebert Companies in the 
amount of $32,100.50 for the work completed and materials stored to date. 
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Meeting Date: 12-10-2024 
Item Number: E. 

PRESENTER:  

Jason Quisberg 

ITEM: 

Dayton HMGP Generators Project - Pay Request No. 2 

PREPARED BY:  

Jason Quisberg, Engineering 

POLICY DECISION / ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED: 

Approve Pay Request No. 2 for the Dayton HMGP Generators project 

BACKGROUND: 

Laketown Electric is the contractor installing generators at City Hall/Fire Station #2 and the 
Activity Center/Fire Station #2. A request for partial payment was received from the contractor. 
This payment is for administration efforts and submittals coordination. 

BUDGET IMPACT: 

The work completed is within the previously approved budget for the project. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

We recommend payment for the work completed to date in the amount of $14,250.00. 

ATTACHMENT(S):  
Engineer’s cover letter  
Pay Request No. 2 form 
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Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 

733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis, Mn 55402 

  

   

 

November 26, 2024 

File: 227705902 

Attention: Mr. Martin Farrell   

City of Dayton 

12260 South Diamond Lake Road 

Dayton, MN 55327 

Reference: Dayton HMGP Generators 

Stantec Project No. 227705902 

Dear Mr. Farrell, 

Enclosed is Pay Request No. 2 for the above mentioned project. This Pay Request represents work 

completed through November 26, 2024.  

We have reviewed the Request for Payment from Traut Companies and recommend payment for 

$14,250. 

Please have the appropriate people sign where indicated and distribute to: 

 1 copy  City of Dayton 

 2 copies Laketown Electric Corporation 

 1 copy  Stantec, attn: Chuck Oehrlein 

The copy returned to Stantec may be transmitted electronically, if desired. Please call me at (612) 

712-2104 if you have any questions or comments. 

Regards, 

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 

Chuck Oehrlein 

Principal 
Phone: (612) 712-2104  

Chuck.oehrlein@stantec.com 

Attachment: Pay Request No. 2 
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Owner:    Date: November 27, 2024

For Period:                      Request No: 2

Contractor:  

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
DAYTON HMGP GENERATORS

STANTEC PROJECT NO. 227705902

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Amount $ 192,000.00
2 Change Order - Addition $ 0.00
3 Change Order - Deduction $ 0.00
4 Revised Contract Amount $ 192,000.00
5 Value Completed to Date $ 20,000.00
6 Material on Hand $ 0.00
7 Amount Earned $ 20,000.00
8 Less Retainage 5% $ 1,000.00
9 Subtotal $ 19,000.00
10 Less Amount Paid Previously $ 4,750.00
11 Liquidated damages - $ 0.00
12 AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 2 $ 14,250.00

Recommended for Approval by:
STANTEC

Approved by Contractor: Approved by Owner:

SEE ATTACHED FOR SIGNATURE

Specified Contract Completion Date: Date:

Laketown Electric Corporation, 8470 State Highway 5, Waconia, MN 55387

City of Dayton, 12260 S. Diamond Lake Rd., Dayton, MN 55327

6/5/2024 to 11/27/2024

LAKETOWN ELECTRIC CORPORATION CITY OF DAYTON

 

 227705902REQ2.xlsm
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Contract Unit Current Quantity Amount
No. Item Unit Quantity Price Quantity to Date to Date

BASE BID
1 CITY HALL/FIRE STATION 2 AND ACTIVITY CENTER/FIRE 

STATION 1 GENERATORS LS 1 192000.00 0.078 0.104 $20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $20,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID $20,000.00
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE: $20,000.00

 227705902REQ2.xlsm
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PROJECT PAYMENT STATUS
OWNER

CONTRACTOR

CHANGE ORDERS
No. Date Description Amount

Total Change Orders 

PAYMENT SUMMARY
No. From To Payment Retainage Completed

1 05/01/2024 06/04/2024
2 06/05/2024 11/27/2024

Material on Hand

Total Payment to Date Original Contract $192,000.00
Retainage Pay No. 2 Change Orders
Total Amount Earned Revised Contract $192,000.00

$19,000.00
1,000.00

$20,000.00

20,000.0014,250.00 1,000.00
4,750.00 250.00 5,000.00

CITY OF DAYTON

LAKETOWN ELECTRIC CORPORATION
STANTEC PROJECT NO. 227705902

 227705902REQ2.xlsm
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Meeting Date: 12-10-2024 Item 
Number: F. 

PRESENTER:  

Jason Quisberg 

ITEM: 

Reduction of the Bond and Letter of Credit (LOC) for the MTL Companies Development. 

PREPARED BY:  

Jason Quisberg, Engineering 
Nick Findley, Engineering 

POLICY DECISION / ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED: 

Approve LOC Reduction for the MTL Development 

BACKGROUND: 

At the November 11th Council meeting, release of the current surety(s) for the MTL development 
was approved, contingent on a $50,000 surety being provided to cover remaining work 
associated with the project. These actions have not yet been accomplished. 

A good portion of the outstanding work, at that time, has been completed. As a result, staff has 
determined that $20,000 for a surety would now be adequate. 

Currently there is a bond in the amount of $2,500,000.00 and two letters of credit in the amount 
of $394,500.00 and $78,500.00 respectively. A reduction has been requested, after reviewing, 
and re-reviewing, the work remaining, a letter of credit amount of $20,000.00 is recommended 
to be retained. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends, upon receipt of the new letter of credit in the amount of $20,000.00, 
releasing the existing bond in the amount of $2,500,000.00 and the two letters of credit in the 
amount of $394,500.00 and $78,500.00. 

ATTACHMENT(S): 
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Meeting Date: 12-10-2024 
Item Number: G.

PRESENTER: 

Jason Quisberg

ITEM:
